West Fork Environmental, Inc. 2015 Oregon Work Order Locations for NOAA/NMES Section 10 Permit Application #19498

Partner Name

Campbell Global

Hancock Forest
Management

Weyerhaeuser
Columbia
Timberlands

Work Order
Label
CGI_OR_001
CGI_OR_002
CGI_OR_003
CGI_OR_004
CGI_OR_005
CGI_OR_006
CGI_OR_007
CGI_OR_008
CGI_OR_009
CGI_OR_010
CGI_OR_011
CGI_OR_012
CGI_OR_013
CGI_OR_014
CGI_OR_015
HFM_NE_001
HFM_NE_002
HFM_NE_003
HFM_NE_004
HFM_NE_005
HFM_NE_006
HFM_NE_007
HFM_OR_001
HFM_OR_002
HFM_OR_003
HFM_OR_004
HFM_OR_005
HFM_OR_006
HFM_OR_007
HFM_OR_008
HFM_OR_009
HFM_OR_010
HFM_OR_011
HFM_OR_012
HFM_OR_013
HFM_OR_014
HFM_OR_015
HFM_OR_016
HFM_OR_017
HFM_OR_018
HFM_OR_019
HFM_OR_020
HFM_OR_021
HFM_OR_022

WCT_OR_001

County 4th Level HUC

Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Clatsop
Tillamook
Polk
Polk
Tillamook
Tillamook
Lincoln
Lincoln
Polk
Polk
Lincoln
Polk
Polk
Polk
Lincoln
Lincoln
Polk
Polk
Polk
Lincoln
Lincoln
Polk
Polk
Polk
Polk
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Polk

Marion

1708
1708
1708
1710
1708
1710
1708
1710
1710
1708
1710
1708
1708
1708
1710
1710
1709
1709
1710
1710
1710
1710
1710
1710
1710
1710
1709
1710
1710
1710
1710
1710
1709
1710
1710
1710
1709
1709
1709
1710
1710
1710
1710
1709

1709

Water Body Name

Unnamed tributaries to Youngs River
Unnamed tributaries to Klaskanine River
Unnamed tributaries to Bayney Creek
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary

Unnamed tributaries to NF Little Nehalem River

Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Youngs River
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Youngs River
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Warner Creek
Unnamed tributaries to Alder Creek
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Neskowin Creek
Unnamed tributaries to Bear Creek

Unnamed tributaries to Bear Creek

Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary

Unnamed tributaries to South Branch Mill Creek

Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Rocky Creek
Unnamed tributaries to Pacific Ocean
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Darkey Creek
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to Little Luckiamute River
Unnamed tributaries to Pacific Ocean
Unnamed tributaries to Pacific Ocean
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary
Unnamed tributaries to an unnamed tributary

Unnamed tributaries to NF Silver Creek

Location
12th Level HUC #170800060203; Work order centered within Section 34 T7/N ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060201; Work order centered within Section 6 T7N R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060203; Work order centered within Section 11 T6N ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002010103; Work order centered within Section 36 TGN R10W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060207; Work order centered within Section 14 T7N R10W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002010102; Work order centered within Section 6 TSN ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060103; Work order centered within Section 3 T7N R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002020501; Work order centered within Section 30 TSN R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002010103; Work order centered within Section 16 TSN R10W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060203; Work order centered within Section 14 T6N R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002020306; Work order centered within Section 15 TSN R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060206; Work order centered within Section 6 TSN R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060203; Work order centered within Section 28 T7/N ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170800060206; Work order centered within Section 36 TGN ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002010101; Work order centered within Section 27 TSN ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002030206; Work order centered within Section 1 T4S ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900080204; Work order centered within Section 6 T7S R7W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900080204; Work order centered within Section 6 T7S R7W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002030210; Work order centered within Section 35 T4S R10W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002030903; Work order centered within Section 14 T6S R10W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040203; Work order centered within Section 17 T11S ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040203; Work order centered within Section 17 T11S ROW; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040602; Work order centered within Section 8 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040501; Work order centered within Section 17 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040902; Work order centered within Section 22 T8S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040602; Work order centered within Section 16 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900080301; Work order centered within Section 30 T7S R6W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040602; Work order centered within Section 9 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040902; Work order centered within Section 15 T9S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040901; Work order centered within Section 23 T7S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040602; Work order centered within Section 17 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040501; Work order centered within Section 17 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900030502; Work order centered within Section 19 T9S R7W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002050405; Work order centered within Section 35 T13S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040903; Work order centered within Section 4 T10S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040602; Work order centered within Section 20 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900030501; Work order centered within Section 25 T9S R8W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900030502; Work order centered within Section 32 T9S R7W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900030506; Work order centered within Section 22 T8S R7W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040902; Work order centered within Section 4 T9S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040902; Work order centered within Section 17 T9S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040903; Work order centered within Section 28 T10S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #171002040903; Work order centered within Section 28 T10S R11W; See accompanying map
12th Level HUC #170900030502; Work order centered within Section 28 T9S R7W; See accompanying map

12th Level HUC #170900090103; Work order centered within Section 8 T8S R2E; See accompanying map



NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1708 Lower Columbia
12th Level HUC: 170800060203 Upper Youngs River
W ) I b e
\\ i “: —— r 3 il )
3 L v =
n o \ x : 170800060204 .
6 [} | \ .
K , ;
Y ; \ 4 * ‘ \ 170800060103
4:55% " 3 \| #5 -“‘r\. =
2 v Qr 9/ CGI_OR™007 .
o & /'l ?\gj,\‘\“‘-*"sl lfﬂ_7
~ ! e |
- ) i j.waGI_O R_00‘2~‘ £
- J = 2 4 y ' X
- I ire s 4 | Al it i~ 4
L Ll } ~F 8.1 e 4 ol o
A 1 _,] H PSS
X [ & t ) e
S 170800060205 \ e X I
o 1
\\ ’J
~ -
4 ’
% ;
- A= |
i Il 'y
t A\
! \ [
' 5
\__ I \\I “‘ \\ ~
: :
; 3 : \ \
" I v i & 170800060201
v o N ! b
i & <l 7 d ~
\ o [\ y ] i~
1 5 1 \ | =3
\- a8 f/ —:" \ \\ i \‘
i . L '
& s P I, \\
£ x | ?
Clatsop County Lower Columbia - 17080006 \ ‘ ..
i ! 4, %
I ; 3
CGI_OR_(?_’]E/g;ﬂ ol ,,’ 3
170800060207 ?7( ¢ = i
o by 3 !
Al ) \
B
N s \\ N
3 £ ] \ o
'I 5] 1 S - ==
CGI_OR_001_ ) % o * L
N A 3 w2 TRy
) b ¢
e g ¥
I -
£ 1 =
s S
5 F Fiol e, 170800060202
A Y I
- 170800060203 : ST
e \\
' \\. -y
:
1 N
i \\
. § A
o '\_\ fo — -
¢ A N T ol T
' Loy /ﬂ N _—
/ 1 4
N I 3 .
£ =A% -\\ § Ly \\
\ =4 ¥ . CGI_OR_003
RS - - "-‘ o N I; Kég;’
5 170800060206 A e T
I £ L
]
P
‘_I
Map datum: NAD 83
Coordinate system: Oregon Lambert, Conformal Conic (feet) Legend
Map Created: Mar 04 2015 ’—‘ WSO ATSS

WE

a4

WEST FORK

ENVIRONMENTAL

D 4th Level HUC

i~} 12th Level HUC

D Counties
PLS Sections




NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Necanicum
12th Level HUC: 171002010103 Lower Necanicum River
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1708 Lower Columbia
12th Level HUC: 170800060207 Lower Lewis And Clark River
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Nehalem
12th Level HUC: 171002020306 Humbug Creek
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1708 Lower Columbia
12th Level HUC: 170800060203 Upper Youngs River
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Wilson-Trask-Nestucca
12th Level HUC: 171002030206 Powder Creek-Nestucca River
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1709 Yamhill
12th Level HUC: 170900080204 Rogue River-South Yamhill River
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Wilson-Trask-Nestucca
12th Level HUC: 171002030210 Nestucca Bay-Frontal Pacific Ocean
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Wilson-Trask-Nestucca
12th Level HUC: 171002030903 Neskowin Creek-Frontal Pacific Ocean
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710

12th Level HUC:

Siletz-Yaquina
171002040203 Lower Big Elk Creek
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NMFS Section 10 Permit Application 19498 Oregon State Work Order Map

4th Level HUC: 1710 Siletz-Yaquina
12th Level HUC: 171002040602 Big Rock Creek-Rock Creek
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